
26 LAWS OF MINNESOTA. CH. 8. 1853.

Mnrcli 5, 1853. CHAPTER VIII— AN ACT to amend an act to incorporate the Saint Paul Fire and
-~~ Marine Insurance Company, passed February 18, 1853.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Min~
Additional corpo- nesola: That the act to incorporate the St. Paul Fire and Marine

rators. Insurance Company, passed February the eighteenth, eighteen
hundred and fifty-three, be and the same is hereby amended as
follows: By adding after the name of "C. D. Fillmore," in section
one, the names of "Socrates Nelson," of Stillvvater, "D. B. Loo-
mis," of Marine Mills, "Isaac Atwater," of St. Anthony, "Alex.
Ramsey, Geo. W. Farrington and L. A. Babcock," of Si. Paul.
Add the following section:

May issue peiicies. SEC. 16. The company may issue policies as soon as they have
fifty thousand dollars of the capital stock to said company snb-
scribed, but shall not issue policies to a greater amount than fifty
thousand dollars until the whole amount of one hundred thousand
dollars, as provided in section six, shall have been subscribed. In
case of loss or damage by fire, the members of said company shall
at twenty days notice pay to the Treasurer the proportionate
assessment which may be made on their notes; and if any member
shall, for the space of thirty days after such notice, neglect or
refuse to pay the sum assessed as his portion of any Joss as afoce-

no^en"dy if notes said, in such case, the directors may sue for and recover the whole
amount of his deposite note or notes with costs of suit. The
Secretary and Treasurer shall give bonds with sufficient sureties,
as shall be approved of by the Board of Directors, for the faithful
performance of their respective trusts.

APPROVED—March fifth, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-
three.

DAVID DAY,
Speaker of the House of Representatives,

MARTIN McLEOD,
President of the Council.

APPROVED—March fifth, one thousand eight hundred and fifty
three. ALEX. RAMSEY,

SECRETARY'S OFFICE, >
St. Paul, March 16, 1853. $

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original
on file in this office.

ALEX. WILKIN,
Secretary of the Territory of Minnesota.

. 1_ ' . _ ' CHAPTER IX.—AN ACT to incorporate the Henntpin County Agricultural Society,

Be it enacted by Ihe Legislative Assembly of the Territory of ^Min-
nesota: That Emanue) Case, Joel B. Bassett, Alexander Moore,

corporators. Barren Bristol, HczeUiah Fletcher, A. E. Ames, Jno. H. Stevena,
P. Prescott, Joseph Dean and John S. Mann, and their associates
and successors, be and hereby constituted a body politic and

Name. corporate, to all intents and purposes, by the name of the "HEN-
NEPIN COUNTY AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY," and by that name may


